

Civ DJ 11225/16 DEVENDER KUMAR Vs. FATEH SINGH ANR.

05.08.2016

Present: None for plaintiff.

Defendant No. 1 in person.

Defendant no. 2 is ex-parte, vide order sheet dated 27.08.2015.

Advocates are not appearing due to strike.

Case is fixed for A/D of documents and issues. An application U/O IX Rule 7 r/w Section 151 CPC and connected application U/S 14 r/w Section 5 of Limitation Act are filed for defendant no. 2. Copies of the same for plaintiff are taken in record. Let same be supplied to plaintiff on appearance or on the NDOH, whichever is earlier.

File be put up on **26.09.2016**.

It is mentioned that Vakalatnama is filed for defendant no. 2 alongwith the applications.

(MAHAVIR SINGHAL)
ADJ/WEST/DELHI/05.08.2016