

Civ DJ 611225/16 DEVENDER KUMAR Vs. FATEH SINGH ANR

26.09.2016

Present: Sh. Satpal Sharma, Clerk of Sh. Jagdev, Ld. Proxy Counsel on behalf of main Ld. Counsel Sh. Kuldeep Balhara, for plaintiff.

None for defendant no. 1.

Sh. S.N. Khanna, Ld Counsel for defendant no. 2. Otherwise, defendant no 2 is ex-parte vide order-sheet dated 27.08.2015.

Case is fixed for further proceedings. On the LDOH i.e. on 05.08.2016, an application U/O IX Rule 7 r/w Section 151 CPC and connected application U/S 14 CPC r/w Section 5 Limitation Act were filed for defendant no. 2. Copies of the same were kept on record for plaintiff. They are supplied to opposite party from the Court file. Replies to the said two applications are desired to be filed for plaintiff.

To come up for replies to the said two applications on **01.12.2016**.

Advance copies of replies be supplied to opposite party at least 5 days before NDOH. If the same is so supplied, to come up also for arguments on the said applications on the date given i.e. **01.12.2016**.

(MAHAVIR SINGHAL)
ADJ/WEST/DELHI/26.09.2016