

CS No. 11225/16  
Devender Kumar vs Fateh Singh Anr.

12.10.17

Present : None for plaintiff.

Clerk appeared on behalf of defendant.

Perusal of the record reflects that on 13.04.17 submissions were made by the counsel appearing for the plaintiff that the present suit for recovery of Rs.25 lacs was filed on the basis of the said amount being paid to defendant no.2 in pursuant to the compromise arrived at between the parties in previous suit and that on the basis of compromise, the said suit was disposed off. Record also reflects that plaintiff had moved an application for the revival of the said suit.

Put up for appearance of plaintiff and further proceedings on **08.11.2017**.

(VANDANA CHAUHAN)  
ADJ-01 (W) THC/DELHI/12.10.2017