

M No. 57/18
11225/16

Devinder Kumar Vs. Fateh Singh & Anr.

14.08.2019

Present: Sh. B.S. Sharma, proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant no. 1 in person with counsels Sh.
P.K. Malik and Ms. Meena Duggal.
Sh. S.N. Khanna, counsel for defendant no. 2.
Cost of Rs. 5,000/- paid by the plaintiff to
counsel for defendant no. 1.

Today, proxy counsel for plaintiff has made a
prayer for an adjournment on the ground that main
counsel is out of station to lead arguments on the pending
two applications.

In the fact, adjournment has been granted.

Put up for arguments on both the pending
applications on 14.11.2019.

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01, West, THC,
Delhi/14.08.2019