

Civ DJ 138/2016
11225/16
DEVENDER KUMAR Vs. FATEH SINGH ANR.

14.11.2019

Pr: None for the parties.

The court can take judicial notice of the fact of lawyers being on strike.

In the facts, put up on **13.02.2020** for arguments on the pending two applications of defendant no.2 i.e. one under Order IX Rule 7 CPC and another under Order XIV CPC.

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01/West/THC
Delhi