

CS No. 11225/16
Devender Kumar Vs. Fateh Singh

13.02.2020

Present: Ms. Surbhi Raghav, proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rohan Malik, proxy counsel for defendant
no. 1.

Ms. Priyanshi, proxy counsel for defendant no.
2.

**At joint request, put up this case for
arguments on the pending applications of defendant
no. 2 i.e. U/o IX rule 7 CPC and U/o XIV CPC on
24.04.2020.**

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01, West, THC,
Delhi/13.02.2020