

CS No. 11225/16

Devender Kumar Vs. Fateh Singh anr.

Through V.C.

02.02.2021

Present : None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Deepak Negi, Proxy counsel for the defendant no. 2.

None for the defendant no. 1.

Proxy counsel for the defendant no. 2 seeks an adjournment as main counsel is not available today.

Put up for arguments on the pending applications of defendant no. 2 U/o IX rule 7 CPC and U/o 14 CPC on 26.04.2021.

(Manish Sharma)
ADJ-01/West/02.02.2021