

CS No. 11225/16

Devender Kumar Vs. Fateh Singh Anr.

PHYSICAL HEARING

08.11.2021

Present : None for the plaintiff.

Sh. P.K. Malik, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1.

Sh. S.N. Khanna, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2.

Put up for arguments on the pending applications of defendant no. 2 U/o IX rule 7 CPC and U/o 14 CPC on 17.01.2022.

(Manish Sharma)

ADJ-01/West/ 08.11.2021