

Civ DJ 11225/16

DEVENDER KUMAR Vs. FATEH SINGH ANR.

Through CISCO Webex Video Conferencing

17.01.2022

Case has been taken up today in terms of Order No.897-938/RG/DHC dated 30.12.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi due to Covid-19 Pandemic situation.

Present : Sh. Abhimanyu Singh Khatri, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has filed fresh vakalatnama on behalf of plaintiff on dedicated email ID of court. Let hard copy of same be filed by the next date.

Put up for arguments on the pending applications of defendant no.2 under Order IX Rule 7 CPC as well as under Order 14 CPC on **05.04.2022.**

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi