

Civ DJ No. 11225/16

Devender Kumar vs. Fateh Singh & anr.

05.04.2022

Present : Mr. Abhimanyu, ld. counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Sh. P.K. Malik, ld. counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh. Advait Arora, proxy counsel for defendant no.2.

Matter is pending for arguments on the application under Order 9 Rule 7 CPC and application under Section 14 read with Section 5 of Limitation Act for long time.

However, at this stage, ld. counsel for defendants submit that the aforesaid applications have already been disposed of vide order dated 13.04.2017.

Perusal of record shows that the aforesaid application were allowed by learned Predecessor of this Court vide order dated 13.04.2017, subject to cost of Rs.2,000/-.

In view thereof, list the matter for payment of cost and further proceedings on **26.05.2022**.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi