

Civ DJ 11225/16  
DEVENDER KUMAR Vs. FATEH SINGH ANR.

26.05.2022

Present : Sh. Abhimanyu with Sh. Robin Singh, ld. counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. P.K. Malik, ld. counsel for defendant no.1.  
Sh. S.N. Khanna, ld. counsel for defendant no.2.

Admission-denial conducted. From the pleadings of the parties,  
following issues are framed:

1. Whether plaintiff is entitled to decree of Rs.25,00,000/- against the defendant no.1 ? OPP
2. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to interest. If so, at what rate and for which period? OPP
3. Whether the present suit is barred by order 2 Rule 2 CPC ? OPD
4. Whether the present suit is barred by Section 11 CPC ? OPD
5. Relief.

No other issue arise or pressed for. List of witnesses be filed within 15 days. Put up for PE on **31.08.2022**. Advance copy of evidence by way of affidavit of PW(s) be supplied to the opposite side at least 15 days prior to the next date of hearing.

(Manish Sharma)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi