

Civ DJ 11225/16

DEVENDER KUMAR Vs. FATEH SINGH ANR.

31.08.2022

Present : Sh. Robin Singh with Sh. Parth Dixit, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Advait Arora, proxy counsel for defendant no.2.

None for defendant no.1.

Matter was listed today for PE. However, counsel for plaintiff submits that mother of plaintiff has passed away and as such, he could not appear before this court for evidence and seeks adjournment. Not opposed.

Put up for PE on **27.10.2022**.

(Manish Sharma)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi