

Civ DJ 11225/16

DEVENDER KUMAR Vs. FATEH SINGH ANR.

27.10.2022

Present : Sh. Robin Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. P.K. Malik, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Matter is listed for evidence of PW1.

Copy of evidence by way of affidavit of PW1
supplied to the ld. Counsel for defendant. Ld.
Counsel for defendant seeks an adjournment to cross
examine the PW1.

List for tendering of evidence and cross examination
of PW1 on 08.12.2022.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi