

Civ DJ 11225/16

DEVENDER KUMAR Vs. FATEH SINGH ANR.

08.12.2022

Present: Sh. Amit Chaudhary, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. P.K. Malik and Ms. Meena Jindal, ld. counsel for  
defendant no.1.

Sh. S.N.Khanna, ld. counsel for defendant no.2.

PW-1, Sh. Devender Kumar is present. He is examined-  
in-chief, partly cross-examined, however, his remaining cross-  
examination is deferred as it is already 1:35 PM and counsel for parties  
are not available in post lunch session.

List for cross-examination of PW-1 on **10.01.2023**.

(Manish Sharma)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi