

Civ DJ 11225/16

DEVENDER KUMAR Vs. FATEH SINGH ANR.

10.01.2023

Present: Sh. Parth Dixit, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Advait Arora, ld. counsel for defendant alongwith son
of defendant no.2- Sh. Suman Dutt.

Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that
witness is indisposed. Not opposed.

List for PE on **13.03.2023**.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi