

Civ DJ No. 611225/16  
Devender Kumar vs. Fateh Singh & anr.

13.03.2023

Present : Sh. Robin Singh, ld. counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.  
Defendant no.1 in person.

Case is at the stage of remaining cross-examination of PW-1,  
who is present in Court.

Defendant no.1 submits that his counsel will appear by  
11:00 O'clock. However, ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that he cannot wait  
till 11:00 am as he has to rush as there is bereavement in the family of  
fellow associate and he has to go there.

In view of submission, matter is adjourned for purpose fixed for  
**08.05.2023.**

(Dharmender Singh)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi  
13.03.2023