

Civ DJ 11225/16
DEVENDER KUMAR
Vs.
FATEH SINGH ANR.

08.05.2023

Present: Sh. Robin Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff.
None for defendants despite repeated calls.

Case is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1 who is
present before the court, however, none is present for defendant no. 1.

Perusal of record shows that PW-1 has partly cross-
examined and case is at the stage of remaining cross-examination of
PW-1, as none is present for defendants despite repeated calls, further
opportunity for cross-examination of this witness is closed.

Matter be put up for remaining PE on next date of
hearing. Advance copy of affidavit of PWs be supplied to other side.

Put up on **08.08.2023.**

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/08.05.2023