

Civ DJ 11225/16
DEVENDER KUMAR
Vs.
FATEH SINGH ANR.

08.08.2023

Present: Sh. Abhishek Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. P.K. Malik, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.

One application u/s 151 CPC has been moved on behalf of defendant no. 1 for recalling of order dated 08.05.2023. Copy is supplied to other side.

Put up for reply and argument on the same and remaining PE on next date of hearing i.e. **18.10.2023.**

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/08.08.2023