

Civ DJ 11225/16

DEVENDER KUMAR Vs. FATEH SINGH ANR.

12.12.2023

Present: Sh. Hitesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. P.K. Malik, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.

Sh. Advait Arora, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no. 2.

Case is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1, however, it is informed that PW-1 is not available today as he has wrongly noted the date of hearing.

In view of the same, put up for his appearance on next date of hearing for cross-examination.

Put up on **19.02.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/12.12.2023