

Civ DJ 11225/16

DEVENDER KUMAR Vs. FATEH SINGH ANR.

19.02.2024

Present: Sh. Hitesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff connected through VC.

Sh. P. K. Malik, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 alongwith defendant no. 1.

Sh. S.N. Khanna, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 2 connected through VC.

Case is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1, however, adjournment is being sought on behalf of ld. counsel for plaintiff on the ground that his grandfather has passed away.

In view of the above, matter be put up for purpose fixed on **22.04.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/19.02.2024