

Civ DJ 11225/16

DEVENDER KUMAR Vs. FATEH SINGH ANR.

22.04.2024

Present: Sh. Hitesh Kumar, Id counsel for plaintiff, connected through VC.

Sh. P.K. Malik, Id counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh. Advait Arora, Id counsel for defendant no.2.

It is informed that transfer petition has been moved by plaintiff in this matter before Hon'ble Delhi High Court and same is coming up for hearing before Hon'ble Delhi High Court in the month of July. In view of submission, matter be put up on **29.07.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
22.04.2024