

Civ DJ 11225/16

DEVENDER KUMAR Vs. FATEH SINGH ANR.

01.10.2024

Present: Plaintiff with ld counsel Sh. Hitesh Kumar.

Sh. P.K. Malik, ld counsel for defendant no.1 alongwith  
defendant no.1.

Sh. Advait Arora, ld counsel for defendant no.2, connected  
through VC.

On last date of hearing, it was submitted on behalf of  
plaintiff that plaintiff has moved transfer petition in this matter,  
however, today it is informed that no transfer petition is pending and  
matter be proceeded further.

Perusal of record shows that vide order dated 18.10.2023  
application of defendant no.1 for recalling of PW-1 was allowed subject  
to cost. Cost paid. So, matter be put up for examination of PW-1 on  
behalf of defendant no.1 on **09.12.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01 (West), THC,  
Delhi/01.10.2024