

Civ DJ 11225/16

DEVENDER KUMAR Vs. FATEH SINGH ANR.

09.12.2024

Present: PW-1/plaintiff with ld counsel Sh. Amit Kashyap and Sh. Robin Singh.

Sh. P.K. Malik, Ld counsel for defendant no. 1.

Sh. S.N. Khanna, Ld counsel for defendant no. 2.

PW-1 is cross-examined on behalf of defendant no. 1. On behalf of defendant no. 1, cross-examination of PW-1 is complete. Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on behalf of defendant no. 2 on next date of hearing.

Summoned witnesses be also called on filing of PF for next date of hearing. Diet money be paid at the spot.

Put up on 17.02.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/09.12.2024