

Civ DJ 11225/16

DEVENDER KUMAR Vs. FATEH SINGH ANR.

21.04.2025

Present: Sh. Hitesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.  
Sh. P. K. Malik, Ld. Counsel for D-1 alongwith D-1.  
Sh. Advit Arora, Ld. Counsel for D-2.

Case is at the stage of cross-examination of PW1 on behalf of D-2, however, it is submitted on behalf of plaintiff and D-2 that parties are negotiating for settlement and seeking time for the same.

In view of the submissions made, matter be put up for settlement, otherwise for PE on **14.07.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/21.04.2025