

In pursuance to office order no. 822/16924-16943 cases transfer/ Gaz./PDJ WEST/2025 dated 09.06.2025, file has been received by way of transfer.

14.07.2025

Present: Sh. Hitesh Kumar, ld. counsel for the plaintiff through VC
Sh. P.K. Malik, ld. counsel for D-1.
Son of defendant no. 2 in person.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that mediation has been failed between the parties.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment for tendering PW-1 for cross-examination on behalf of D-2, on the ground that he is not well today.

Today is the first date of hearing of the present case before the undersigned.

Considering the above said submission of ld. counsel for the plaintiff, one more opportunity is granted to the plaintiff for tendering himself for cross-examination on behalf of D-2.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on 18.11.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
14.07.2025