

IA no. 1/2025

in

Civ suit DJ no. 611225/2016

Devender Kumar Vs Fateh Singh

01.12.2025

The case file is taken up on the application filed for summoning of witness.

Present: Sh. Jassimran, Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Heard. Application stands allowed.

Concerned Ahlmad be summoned along with record, on filing of PF for the NDOH.

PF be filed within 07 days.

Diet money be given at the spot.

The abovesaid IA stands disposed off.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. **19.01.2026 for PE.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
01.12.2025