

DEVENDER KUMAR Vs. FATEH SINGH ANR.

19.01.2026

VC of the Court is not working and complaint, in this regard, has been made.

Present: Sh. Hitesh Kumar, Ld counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. P.K. Malik Ld counsel for defendant no. 1.

Ahlmad from the Court of Ld DJ-03, North West is not present.

Put up at 11.30 for PE.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
19.01.2026

At 11.35 AM

Present: Sh. Hitesh Kumar, Ld counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. P.K. Malik Ld counsel for defendant no. 1.

Ahlmad from the Court of Ld DJ-03, North West is absent despite service on 08.12.2025.

Let show cause notice under order 16 rule 12 CPC be issued to the said Ahlmad for filing explanation regarding not appeared before the court on today's date. He is again directed to bring the summoned record on the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **02.03.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
19.01.2026