

Civ DJ 138/2016

11225/16

DEVENDER KUMAR Vs. FATEH SINGH ANR.

14.03.2026

Case file was listed on 02.03.2026 and is taken up today as per the notification no. 64/F-4/Gen-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 issued by Hon'ble High court of Delhi as 02.03.2026 was declared as holiday.

Present: Ms. Ria Rana, Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. P.K. Malik Ld counsel for defendant no. 1.

Amended memo of parites has not been filed by the plaintiff, in terms of order dated 18.11.2025. The plaintiff is directed to file the same before NDOH.

PW2 has been examined and his cross examination is deferred as Ld counsel for the defendant wants to confront the witness with some other documents, originals of which are contained in the case file brought by the witness.

Diet money has been paid to the witness for today's date.

PW-2 submits that he may not be bound down and fresh summons be issued to him for NDOH.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW-2 for the NDOH, without filing PF. Diet money of NDOH shall be born by defendant no. 1.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff wants to examine one private witness on the NDOH.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff is directed to supply advance copy of affidavit of witnesses to be examined on the

NDOH, to Ld counsel for defendant no. 1, at least 10 days prior to the next date of hearing.

Put up for further cross examination of PW-1 as well as further PE on **13.07.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
14.03.2026